

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 401
 LETTING DATE : 11/10/11 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11401
 DISTRICT : H4
 CONTRACT TIME : 10/31/13 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : PASSAIC

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : URBAN
 FHWA MAINTENANCE BRIDGE PAINTING CONTRACT 2011-2
 SIX (06) BRIDGES
 ROUTE NJ 19 & I-80
 CLIFTON & PASSAIC CITIES IN PASSAIC COUNTY.

PROJECT(S) : STP-C00S(225)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	I7117 IRON BRIDGE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	\$ 7,323,500.00	0.0000%
2	R5834 RML CONSTRUCTION INC	\$ 7,943,250.00	0.0000%
3	A5457 ALLIED PAINTING INC	\$ 8,129,018.54	0.0000%
4	L4040 LIBERTY / ALPHA J/V	\$ 8,375,000.00	0.0000%
5	J9320 JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO	\$ 10,519,547.00	0.0000%
6	H2678 HERCULES PAINTING CO INC	\$ 11,209,290.00	0.0000%
7	A5950 ANKA PAINTING CO INC	\$ 11,327,000.00	0.0000%
	A8328 ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CORP	IRREGULAR	
	C6566 CORCON INC	IRREGULAR	

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY ITEMS								
0001	153003P PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0002	151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LUMP	50000.00000	50000.00	80000.00000	80000.00	77000.00000	77000.00
0003	154003P MOBILIZATION	LUMP	290000.00000	290000.00	300000.00000	300000.00	730000.00000	730000.00
0004	159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	50.000 U	100.00000	5000.00	95.00000	4750.00	0.01000	0.50
0005	159009M TRAFFIC CONE	100.000 U	15.00000	1500.00	15.00000	1500.00	0.01000	1.00
0006	159006M DRUM	100.000 U	50.00000	5000.00	50.00000	5000.00	0.01000	1.00
0007	MMB085M FLOODLIGHTS FOR NIGHTTIME OPERATION	4.000 U	2000.00000	8000.00	1000.00000	4000.00	0.01000	0.04
0008	159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1000.000 SF	9.00000	9000.00	5.00000	5000.00	0.01000	10.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 401
 LETTING DATE : 11/10/11 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11401
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : PASSAIC

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) I7117 IRON BRIDGE CONSTRUCTORS, IN		(2) R5834 RML CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) A5457 ALLIED PAINTING INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0009 159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	U	6500.00000	13000.00	13000.00000	26000.00	1.00000	2.00
0010 159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	2.000	U	4000.00000	8000.00	5000.00000	10000.00	1.00000	2.00
0011 554012P TESTING, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED		LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0012 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	2.000	U	7000.00000	14000.00	10000.00000	20000.00	10000.00000	20000.00
0013 159018M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 6' X 12'	2.000	U	500.00000	1000.00	500.00000	1000.00	1.00000	2.00
0014 MMB130M QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (QMS)	1.000	LS	75000.00000	75000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0015 MMB132M RAILROAD SERVICES	1.000	LS	100000.00000	100000.00	100000.00000	100000.00	100000.00000	100000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	599,500.00	\$	577,250.00	\$	962,018.54
SECTION 0002 NON-PARTICIPATING ITEMS								
0016 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	100000.00000	100000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0017 152006P RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	8000.00000	8000.00	4000.00000	4000.00
0018 152009P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	135,000.00	\$	28,000.00	\$	14,000.00
SECTION 0003 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING ITEMS								
0019 155009M FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP	1.000	U	48000.00000	48000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0020 155027M FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE	12.000	MO	8500.00000	102000.00	1500.00000	18000.00	4000.00000	48000.00
0021 155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE		LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	165,000.00	\$	43,000.00	\$	83,000.00
SECTION 0004 BRIDGE ITEMS								

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 401
 LETTING DATE : 11/10/11 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11401
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : PASSAIC

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) I7117 IRON BRIDGE CONSTRUCTORS, IN		(2) R5834 RML CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) A5457 ALLIED PAINTING INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0022 MMB084M NEAR-WHITE BLAST CLEANING AND PAINTING STR# 1613-151, M.P. 0.5	1.000 LS	440000.00000	440000.00	245000.00000	245000.00	90000.00000	90000.00
0023 MMB084M NEAR-WHITE BLAST CLEANING AND PAINTING STR# 1613-152, M.P. 0.6	1.000 LS	209000.00000	209000.00	135000.00000	135000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
0024 MMB084M NEAR-WHITE BLAST CLEANING AND PAINTING STR# 1613-153, M.P. 1.15	1.000 LS	400000.00000	400000.00	335000.00000	335000.00	150000.00000	150000.00
0025 MMB084M NEAR-WHITE BLAST CLEANING AND PAINTING STR#1613-154, M.P. 1.4	1.000 LS	690000.00000	690000.00	595000.00000	595000.00	600000.00000	600000.00
0026 MMB084M NEAR-WHITE BLAST CLEANING AND PAINTING STR# 1613-155, M.P. 1.79	1.000 LS	375000.00000	375000.00	305000.00000	305000.00	200000.00000	200000.00
0027 MMB084M NEAR-WHITE BLAST CLEANING AND PAINTING STR#1610-159,M.P. 58.65	1.000 LS	4310000.00000	4310000.00	5680000.00000	5680000.00	6000000.00000	6000000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$ 6,424,000.00		\$ 7,295,000.00		\$ 7,070,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$ 7,323,500.00		\$ 7,943,250.00		\$ 8,129,018.54	

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 401
 LETTING DATE : 11/10/11 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11401
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : PASSAIC

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) L4040 LIBERTY / ALPHA J/V		(5) J9320 JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING		(6) H2678 HERCULES PAINTING CO INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY ITEMS								
0001 153003P		LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	12882.00000	12882.00	45000.00000	45000.00
PROGRESS SCHEDULE								
0002 151003M		LUMP	75000.00000	75000.00	85000.00000	85000.00	80000.00000	80000.00
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND								
0003 154003P		LUMP	335000.00000	335000.00	800000.00000	800000.00	1000000.00000	1000000.00
MOBILIZATION								
0004 159003M	50.000	U	110.00000	5500.00	50.00000	2500.00	280.00000	14000.00
BREAKAWAY BARRICADE								
0005 159009M	100.000	U	20.00000	2000.00	10.00000	1000.00	20.00000	2000.00
TRAFFIC CONE								
0006 159006M	100.000	U	60.00000	6000.00	50.00000	5000.00	100.00000	10000.00
DRUM								
0007 MMB085M	4.000	U	5000.00000	20000.00	1000.00000	4000.00	5000.00000	20000.00
FLOODLIGHTS FOR NIGHTTIME OPERATION								
0008 159012M	1000.000	SF	12.00000	12000.00	10.00000	10000.00	12.00000	12000.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS								
0009 159030M	2.000	U	20000.00000	40000.00	2000.00000	4000.00	17000.00000	34000.00
PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
0010 159027M	2.000	U	4000.00000	8000.00	2000.00000	4000.00	3000.00000	6000.00
FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'								
0011 554012P		LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
TESTING, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED								
0012 159108M	2.000	U	25000.00000	50000.00	5000.00000	10000.00	30000.00000	60000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION								
0013 159018M	2.000	U	2000.00000	4000.00	1.00000	2.00	1250.00000	2500.00
CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 6' X 12'								
0014 MMB130M	1.000	LS	100000.00000	100000.00	125000.00000	125000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (QMS)								
0015 MMB132M	1.000	LS	100000.00000	100000.00	100000.00000	100000.00	100000.00000	100000.00
RAILROAD SERVICES								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	777,500.00	\$	1,173,384.00	\$	1,415,500.00
SECTION 0002 NON-PARTICIPATING ITEMS								
0016 152003P		LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	17500.00000	17500.00	17000.00000	17000.00
OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE								

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 401
 LETTING DATE : 11/10/11 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11401
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : PASSAIC

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) L4040 LIBERTY / ALPHA J/V		(5) J9320 JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING		(6) H2678 HERCULES PAINTING CO INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0017 152006P RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	29000.00000	29000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0018 152009P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	17,000.00	\$	71,500.00	\$	52,000.00
SECTION 0003 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING ITEMS							
0019 155009M FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP	1.000 U	70000.00000	70000.00	7500.00000	7500.00	70000.00000	70000.00
0020 155027M FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE	12.000 MO	250.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	36000.00	2000.00000	24000.00
0021 155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	88,000.00	\$	58,500.00	\$	109,000.00
SECTION 0004 BRIDGE ITEMS							
0022 MMB084M NEAR-WHITE BLAST CLEANING AND PAINTING STR# 1613-151, M.P. 0.5	1.000 LS	196240.00000	196240.00	224430.20000	224430.20	216000.00000	216000.00
0023 MMB084M NEAR-WHITE BLAST CLEANING AND PAINTING STR# 1613-152, M.P. 0.6	1.000 LS	46976.00000	46976.00	56201.14000	56201.14	80000.00000	80000.00
0024 MMB084M NEAR-WHITE BLAST CLEANING AND PAINTING STR# 1613-153, M.P. 1.15	1.000 LS	240288.00000	240288.00	319432.56000	319432.56	259758.00000	259758.00
0025 MMB084M NEAR-WHITE BLAST CLEANING AND PAINTING STR#1613-154, M.P. 1.4	1.000 LS	813760.00000	813760.00	849088.56000	849088.56	962316.00000	962316.00
0026 MMB084M NEAR-WHITE BLAST CLEANING AND PAINTING STR# 1613-155, M.P. 1.79	1.000 LS	256768.00000	256768.00	317945.26000	317945.26	274716.00000	274716.00
0027 MMB084M NEAR-WHITE BLAST CLEANING AND PAINTING STR#1610-159,M.P. 58.65	1.000 LS	5938468.00000	5938468.00	7449065.28000	7449065.28	7840000.00000	7840000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	7,492,500.00	\$	9,216,163.00	\$	9,632,790.00
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	8,375,000.00	\$	10,519,547.00	\$	11,209,290.00

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 401
 LETTING DATE : 11/10/11 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11401
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : PASSAIC

SET-ASIDE :

		(7) A5950	()	()		
		ANKA PAINTING CO INC				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY ITEMS						
0001	153003P	LUMP	1200.00000	1200.00		
PROGRESS SCHEDULE						
0002	151003M	LUMP	94500.00000	94500.00		
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND						
0003	154003P	LUMP	500000.00000	500000.00		
MOBILIZATION						
0004	159003M	50.000 U	82.00000	4100.00		
BREAKAWAY BARRICADE						
0005	159009M	100.000 U	13.75000	1375.00		
TRAFFIC CONE						
0006	159006M	100.000 U	1.00000	100.00		
DRUM						
0007	MMB085M	4.000 U	1.00000	4.00		
FLOODLIGHTS FOR NIGHTTIME OPERATION						
0008	159012M	1000.000 SF	3.75000	3750.00		
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS						
0009	159030M	2.000 U	1.00000	2.00		
PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN						
0010	159027M	2.000 U	500.00000	1000.00		
FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'						
0011	554012P	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00		
TESTING, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED						
0012	159108M	2.000 U	10000.00000	20000.00		
TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED						
CRASH CUSHION						
0013	159018M	2.000 U	1250.00000	2500.00		
CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 6' X						
12'						
0014	MMB130M	1.000 LS	10000.00000	10000.00		
QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (QMS)						
0015	MMB132M	1.000 LS	100000.00000	100000.00		
RAILROAD SERVICES						
SECTION TOTALS			\$	748,531.00	\$	\$
SECTION 0002 NON-PARTICIPATING ITEMS						
0016	152003P	LUMP	29500.00000	29500.00		
OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE						
LIABILITY INSURANCE						

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 401
 LETTING DATE : 11/10/11 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11401
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : PASSAIC

SET-ASIDE :

		(7) A5950	()	()				
		ANKA PAINTING CO INC						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0017	152006P	LUMP	35000.00000	35000.00				
	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE							
0018	152009P	LUMP	74000.00000	74000.00				
	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	138,500.00	\$		\$	
SECTION 0003 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING ITEMS								
0019	155009M	1.000 U	60000.00000	60000.00				
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP							
0020	155027M	12.000 MO	350.00000	4200.00				
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE							
0021	155039M	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00				
	TELEPHONE SERVICE							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	79,200.00	\$		\$	
SECTION 0004 BRIDGE ITEMS								
0022	MMB084M	1.000 LS	250000.00000	250000.00				
	NEAR-WHITE BLAST CLEANING AND PAINTING							
	STR# 1613-151, M.P. 0.5							
0023	MMB084M	1.000 LS	125000.00000	125000.00				
	NEAR-WHITE BLAST CLEANING AND PAINTING							
	STR# 1613-152, M.P. 0.6							
0024	MMB084M	1.000 LS	465000.00000	465000.00				
	NEAR-WHITE BLAST CLEANING AND PAINTING							
	STR# 1613-153, M.P. 1.15							
0025	MMB084M	1.000 LS	625000.00000	625000.00				
	NEAR-WHITE BLAST CLEANING AND PAINTING							
	STR#1613-154, M.P. 1.4							
0026	MMB084M	1.000 LS	400000.00000	400000.00				
	NEAR-WHITE BLAST CLEANING AND PAINTING							
	STR# 1613-155, M.P. 1.79							
0027	MMB084M	1.000 LS	8495769.00000	8495769.00				
	NEAR-WHITE BLAST CLEANING AND PAINTING							
	STR#1610-159,M.P. 58.65							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	10,360,769.00	\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	11,327,000.00	\$	0.00	\$	

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,